

Ormelle, 12.01.2026

**DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE
MATERIALS AND ARTICLES INTENDED FOR CONTACT WITH FOOD**

1 . We hereby declare that the products named:

- **ELITECAP ...**
- **COSMETIC ...**
- **DISPENSER ...**
- **GUALA ...**

which are suitable for packaging liquid-food products (the notes and/or simulants used for the migration tests, listed at point 3 of this declaration, help determine the foodstuff or group of foodstuffs admitted to come into contact with food, according to Directive 85/572/EC enforced by Ministerial Decree no. 220 of 26 April 1993, and subsequent updates and amendments)

comply with the following EC regulations and subsequent amendments and/or updates::

- **Regulation 1935/2004/EC**
- **Regulation 1895/2005/EC**
- **Regulation 10/2011/EC**
- **Regulation 284/2011/EC**
- **Regulation 450/2009/EC**
- **Regulation 2023/2006/EC**

and the following Italian laws:

- **Ministerial Decree 21/03/1973** and subsequent updates and changes.
- **DPR 777/82** and subsequent updates and changes.

2 . The material above is manufactured from:

- Blend of polyolefins and Thermoplastic Elastomers

We ensure the conformity of inks used for printing on all our products.

We ensure the conformity of the lubricant used for the external lubrication of the products.

3 . Furthermore, we declare that:

The products do not contain any substances subject to restrictions placed by the aforementioned legislation.

The products comply with the overall migration limit under the following conditions:

- simulant: D1 and D2
- time and temperature: 10 days, 40°C

The overall migration limit, together with any specific restrictions to which the monomers and/or additives present in the materials may be subjected, are observed in the conditions of use mentioned above.

The statement is supported by analytical tests or by calculation based on the migration of substances made in accordance with Directives 82/711/EEC, 85/572/EEC, 97/48/EC and Ministerial Decree of 21 March 1973, where applicable.

The user of the material intended for contact with food has a responsibility to inform our company of any restrictions due to the composition (additives and aromas) of food to be packed.

This statement is prepared in accordance with the abovementioned legislation.

The use in the industrial or commercial character of the material listed in this declaration does not preclude a finding of compliance with current standards of competence and technological suitability of the intended purpose.

This declaration is valid as of the date specified below and will be replaced in the event of any substantial changes in the production of the materials capable of changing some basic requirements for compliance or when the legislative references referred to in paragraph 1 must be modified and updated so as to require a new verification for compliance.

Quality Assurance

